

Notice of publication of documents

Mestre (Venice) 23 October 2024 - In relation to the Straordinary and Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting convened for 28 november 2024 in a single call, Banca Ifis hereby announces that, in compliance with current regulations, available to the public at the Bank's registered office, Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and on the authorised storage mechanism <u>www.emarketstorage.com</u>, is the following documentation:

- 1. Explanatory report by the board of directors on the items on the agenda of the ordinary and extraordinary shareholders' meeting convened for 28 november 2024 in a single call;
- Reasoned proposal of the Board of Statutory Auditors to the Shareholders' Meeting of Banca Ifis S.p.A. - Integration of the engagement fee for the provision of "statutory audit services" for financial years 2023 – 2031.

The documentation is also available to the public on the website <u>https://www.bancaifis.it/en/</u> under the site section Home/About us/Corporate Governance/Shareholders' Meeting for documents no. 1 and 2.

Rosalba Benedetto Director Communication, Marketing, Public Affairs and Sustainability Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Davide Tammaro

Head of Brand, Corporate Communications and Sustainability <u>davide.tammaro@bancaifis.it</u> +39 366 6258525 Martino Da Rio Head of IR and Corporate Development Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Davide Pastore Media Relations Manager davide.pastore@bancaifis.it +39 337 1115357

www.bancaifis.it